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Accounting

Prof 39,312.00 40,668.00 3.45 1,356.00 40,668.00 09/01/1963 M 09 1970 PHD

Totals for this Rank: 39,312.00 40,668.00 40,668.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 40,668.00

Totals for this Dept: 39,312.00 40,668.00 40,668.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 40,668.00

Agriculture

Prof 24,252.00 24,732.00 1.98 480.00 24,732.00 08/16/1978 M 09 1995 PHD 08/16/1984

Totals for this Rank: 24,252.00 24,732.00 24,732.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 24,732.00

Totals for this Dept: 24,252.00 24,732.00 24,732.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 24,732.00

Allied Health - Dental Hygiene

Asc Prof 58,860.00 11,268.00 -80.86 -47,592.00 11,268.00 08/16/1988 M 09 1994 DMD 08/16/1994

Totals for this Rank: 58,860.00 11,268.00 11,268.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 11,268.00

Inst 6,951.27 9,072.00 30.51 2,120.73 9,072.00 01/23/2003 F 12 2003

Totals for this Rank: 6,951.27 9,072.00 9,072.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 9,072.00

University Senate Faculty Salary Report for FY 2005-06
Part-Time Faculty by Department by Rank
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Totals for this Dept: 65,811.27 20,340.00 20,340.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 10,170.00

Architect & Manufacturing Sciences

Asc Prof 21,624.00 22,056.00 2.00 432.00 22,056.00 08/16/1984 M 09 1990 PHD 08/16/1990

Totals for this Rank: 21,624.00 22,056.00 22,056.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 22,056.00

Totals for this Dept: 21,624.00 22,056.00 22,056.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 22,056.00

Associate Degree Nursing Program

Ast Prof 52,116.00 20,328.00 -60.99 -31,788.00 20,328.00 08/16/1975 F 09 1980 MR 08/16/1985

Totals for this Rank: 52,116.00 20,328.00 20,328.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 20,328.00

Totals for this Dept: 52,116.00 20,328.00 20,328.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 20,328.00

Biology

Prof 31,020.00 31,644.00 2.01 624.00 31,644.00 09/01/1969 M 09 1978 PHD 08/16/1974
Prof 27,360.00 27,912.00 2.02 552.00 27,912.00 09/01/1965 M 09 1978 PHD 08/16/1970

Totals for this Rank: 58,380.00 59,556.00 59,556.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 29,778.00
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Totals for this Dept: 58,380.00 59,556.00 59,556.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 29,778.00

Chemistry

Prof 27,432.00 27,984.00 2.01 552.00 27,984.00 09/01/1966 M 09 1982 PHD 09/16/1971
Prof 25,428.00 25,932.00 1.98 504.00 25,932.00 09/01/1966 M 09 1990 PHD 08/16/1971

Totals for this Rank: 52,860.00 53,916.00 53,916.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 26,958.00

Totals for this Dept: 52,860.00 53,916.00 53,916.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 26,958.00

Communication

Prof 24,324.00 24,816.00 2.02 492.00 24,816.00 08/16/1972 M 09 1980 PHD
Prof 24,180.00 24,672.00 2.03 492.00 24,672.00 01/11/1988 F 09 1995 PHD 08/16/1991
Prof 20,352.00 6,920.00 -66.00 -13,432.00 6,920.00 08/16/1987 F 09 2000 PHD 08/16/1993

Totals for this Rank: 68,856.00 56,408.00 56,408.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 18,802.67

Totals for this Dept: 68,856.00 56,408.00 56,408.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 18,802.67

Communication Disorders

Prof 28,548.00 29,124.00 2.02 576.00 29,124.00 08/01/1975 M 09 1980 EDD

Totals for this Rank: 28,548.00 29,124.00 29,124.00
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05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 29,124.00

Totals for this Dept: 28,548.00 29,124.00 29,124.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 29,124.00

Computer Information Systems

Asc Prof 83,496.00 31,944.00 -61.74 -51,552.00 31,944.00 08/16/1983 M 09 1983 PHD 08/16/1988

Totals for this Rank: 83,496.00 31,944.00 31,944.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 31,944.00

Totals for this Dept: 83,496.00 31,944.00 31,944.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 31,944.00

Counseling and Student Affairs

Prof 32,916.00 34,044.00 3.43 1,128.00 34,044.00 07/01/2004 M 09 1981 PHD
Prof 27,876.00 28,428.00 1.98 552.00 28,428.00 08/16/1970 M 09 1979 PHD 01/16/1975
Prof 27,360.00 27,912.00 2.02 552.00 27,912.00 09/01/1969 M 09 1979 PHD 08/16/1978
Prof 17,633.45 21,984.00 24.67 4,350.55 21,984.00 08/16/1989 F 12 1999 PHD

Totals for this Rank: 105,785.45 112,368.00 112,368.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 28,092.00

Totals for this Dept: 105,785.45 112,368.00 112,368.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 28,092.00

Curriculum & Instruction

Prof 70,248.00 75,192.00 7.04 4,944.00 75,192.00 05/06/1974 M 12 1974 PHD 08/16/1979
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Totals for this Rank: 70,248.00 75,192.00 75,192.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 75,192.00

Asc Prof 21,984.00 22,428.00 2.02 444.00 22,428.00 08/16/1985 F 09 1990 PHD 08/16/1991

Totals for this Rank: 21,984.00 22,428.00 22,428.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 22,428.00

Totals for this Dept: 92,232.00 97,620.00 97,620.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 48,810.00

Dean Community College

Prof 61,092.00 23,784.00 -61.07 -37,308.00 23,784.00 09/01/1965 M 09 1994 PHD 08/16/1971

Totals for this Rank: 61,092.00 23,784.00 23,784.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 23,784.00

Ast Prof 41,292.00 16,116.00 -60.97 -25,176.00 16,116.00 08/16/1992 M 09 2000 MR 08/16/2000

Totals for this Rank: 41,292.00 16,116.00 16,116.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 16,116.00

Inst 0.00 16,836.00 0.00 0.00 16,836.00 08/11/2004 F 12 2005 MAE
Inst 0.00 16,836.00 0.00 0.00 16,836.00 08/11/2004 F 12 2005 MAE

Totals for this Rank: 0.00 33,672.00 33,672.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 16,836.00
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Other 26,760.00 27,864.00 4.13 1,104.00 27,864.00 01/01/1979 M 09 2004 PHD 08/16/1985

Totals for this Rank: 26,760.00 27,864.00 27,864.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 27,864.00

Totals for this Dept: 129,144.00 101,436.00 101,436.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 20,287.20

Dean Gordon Ford College Business

Prof 94,578.54 15,000.00 -84.14 -79,578.54 15,000.00 08/16/1971 M 12 1977 PHD 08/16/1976

Totals for this Rank: 94,578.54 15,000.00 15,000.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 15,000.00

Totals for this Dept: 94,578.54 15,000.00 15,000.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 15,000.00

Economics

Asc Prof 21,600.00 22,032.00 2.00 432.00 22,032.00 02/02/1967 M 09 1987 MR 08/16/1976
Asc Prof 21,528.00 21,960.00 2.01 432.00 21,960.00 09/01/1969 M 09 1979 PHD 08/16/1976

Totals for this Rank: 43,128.00 43,992.00 43,992.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 21,996.00

Totals for this Dept: 43,128.00 43,992.00 43,992.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 21,996.00

Ed. Admin., Leadership & Research
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Prof 24,744.00 25,236.00 1.99 492.00 25,236.00 08/20/1970 M 09 1978 PHD

Totals for this Rank: 24,744.00 25,236.00 25,236.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 25,236.00

Totals for this Dept: 24,744.00 25,236.00 25,236.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 25,236.00

English

Prof 26,832.00 28,176.00 5.01 1,344.00 28,176.00 09/01/1969 M 09 1980 PHD 08/16/1975
Prof 26,508.00 27,048.00 2.04 540.00 27,048.00 09/01/1969 F 09 1986 PHD 08/16/1976
Prof 69,012.00 26,916.00 -61.00 -42,096.00 26,916.00 08/16/1976 M 09 1987 PHD 08/16/1982
Prof 26,148.00 13,344.00 -48.97 -12,804.00 13,344.00 08/16/1970 M 09 1980 PHD 08/16/1975

Totals for this Rank: 148,500.00 95,484.00 95,484.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 23,871.00

Totals for this Dept: 148,500.00 95,484.00 95,484.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 23,871.00

Forensics - POD

Inst 33,552.00 10,000.00 -70.20 -23,552.00 10,000.00 07/01/2003 M 12 2003 MS

Totals for this Rank: 33,552.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 10,000.00

Totals for this Dept: 33,552.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 10,000.00
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History

Prof 39,120.00 39,912.00 2.02 792.00 39,912.00 07/01/1984 M 09 1984 PHD
Prof 33,600.00 34,272.00 2.00 672.00 34,272.00 09/01/1961 M 09 1965 PHD 08/16/1966
Prof 87,468.00 33,468.00 -61.74 -54,000.00 33,468.00 09/11/1966 M 09 1974 PHD 08/16/1971
Prof 26,760.00 27,300.00 2.02 540.00 27,300.00 08/17/1970 M 09 1985 PHD 08/16/1980

Totals for this Rank: 186,948.00 134,952.00 134,952.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 33,738.00

Totals for this Dept: 186,948.00 134,952.00 134,952.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 33,738.00

Institutional Research

Asc Prof 24,024.00 27,768.00 15.58 3,744.00 27,768.00 09/01/1969 M 12 1978 PHD 08/16/1980

Totals for this Rank: 24,024.00 27,768.00 27,768.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 27,768.00

Totals for this Dept: 24,024.00 27,768.00 27,768.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 27,768.00

Journalism & Broadcasting

Prof 33,648.00 34,596.00 2.82 948.00 34,596.00 08/16/1987 F 09 1998 MR 08/16/1989
Prof 30,024.00 30,876.00 2.84 852.00 30,876.00 08/16/1975 M 09 1988 MR 08/16/1983
Prof 78,648.00 30,336.00 -61.43 -48,312.00 30,336.00 08/20/1973 M 09 1983 MR 08/16/1978

Totals for this Rank: 142,320.00 95,808.00 95,808.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 31,936.00
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Totals for this Dept: 142,320.00 95,808.00 95,808.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 31,936.00

Library Public Services

Prof 9,818.18 12,000.00 22.22 2,181.82 12,000.00 07/18/1977 F 12 1994 MA 08/16/1988

Totals for this Rank: 9,818.18 12,000.00 12,000.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 12,000.00

Totals for this Dept: 9,818.18 12,000.00 12,000.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 12,000.00

Library Technical Services

Inst 12,537.82 24,036.00 91.71 11,498.18 24,036.00 10/02/1995 F 12 1995 BS

Totals for this Rank: 12,537.82 24,036.00 24,036.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 24,036.00

Totals for this Dept: 12,537.82 24,036.00 24,036.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 24,036.00

Management

Ast Prof 28,896.00 29,484.00 2.03 588.00 29,484.00 06/20/1967 M 09 1979 EDD 08/16/1985

Totals for this Rank: 28,896.00 29,484.00 29,484.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 29,484.00
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Totals for this Dept: 28,896.00 29,484.00 29,484.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 29,484.00

Nursing

Asc Prof 60,912.00 23,304.00 -61.74 -37,608.00 23,304.00 08/16/1993 F 09 1993 PHD 08/16/1999
Asc Prof 10,836.00 2,823.00 -73.95 -8,013.00 2,823.00 08/16/1978 F 09 1994 PHD 08/16/1984

Totals for this Rank: 71,748.00 26,127.00 26,127.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 13,063.50

Totals for this Dept: 71,748.00 26,127.00 26,127.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 13,063.50

Physical Education & Recreation

Prof 25,752.00 26,268.00 2.00 516.00 26,268.00 08/16/1971 M 09 1980 PHD 08/16/1976

Totals for this Rank: 25,752.00 26,268.00 26,268.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 26,268.00

Totals for this Dept: 25,752.00 26,268.00 26,268.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 26,268.00

Physics & Astronomy

Prof 27,120.00 27,660.00 1.99 540.00 27,660.00 08/16/1977 M 09 1988 PHD

Totals for this Rank: 27,120.00 27,660.00 27,660.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 27,660.00
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Totals for this Dept: 27,120.00 27,660.00 27,660.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 27,660.00

Psychology

Prof 30,960.00 32,508.00 5.00 1,548.00 32,508.00 08/16/1971 M 09 1980 DD 08/16/1976
Prof 28,464.00 29,316.00 2.99 852.00 29,316.00 07/01/2004 M 09 1980 PHD
Prof 26,652.00 27,456.00 3.02 804.00 27,456.00 01/01/1974 M 09 1979 PHD 08/16/1976

Totals for this Rank: 86,076.00 89,280.00 89,280.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 29,760.00

Asc Prof 17,832.00 18,192.00 2.02 360.00 18,192.00 08/16/1992 F 09 1998 PHD 08/16/1998
Asc Prof 8,472.00 8,700.00 2.69 228.00 8,700.00 08/16/1971 M 09 1979 PHD 08/16/1976

Totals for this Rank: 26,304.00 26,892.00 26,892.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 13,446.00

Totals for this Dept: 112,380.00 116,172.00 116,172.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 23,234.40

Public Health

Prof 32,364.00 33,012.00 2.00 648.00 33,012.00 06/01/1970 M 09 1976 PHD 08/16/1974

Totals for this Rank: 32,364.00 33,012.00 33,012.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 33,012.00

Asc Prof 20,856.00 21,276.00 2.01 420.00 21,276.00 08/16/1977 M 09 1979 PHD

Totals for this Rank: 20,856.00 21,276.00 21,276.00
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05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 21,276.00

Totals for this Dept: 53,220.00 54,288.00 54,288.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 27,144.00

Sociology

Prof 27,948.00 28,512.00 2.02 564.00 28,512.00 08/16/1972 M 09 1979 PHD 08/16/1977

Totals for this Rank: 27,948.00 28,512.00 28,512.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 28,512.00

Totals for this Dept: 27,948.00 28,512.00 28,512.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 28,512.00

Special Instructional Programs

Prof 27,324.00 27,876.00 2.02 552.00 27,876.00 08/16/1974 M 09 1988 PHD 08/16/1979

Totals for this Rank: 27,324.00 27,876.00 27,876.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 27,876.00

Inst 0.00 13,704.00 0.00 0.00 13,704.00 08/16/2004 M 12 2005 MA
Inst 10,947.27 13,704.00 25.18 2,756.73 13,704.00 08/16/2004 F 12 2005 MAE
Inst 0.00 13,704.00 0.00 0.00 13,704.00 08/16/2004 F 12 2005 MAE

Totals for this Rank: 10,947.27 41,112.00 41,112.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 13,704.00

Totals for this Dept: 38,271.27 68,988.00 68,988.00
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05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 17,247.00

Theatre & Dance

Prof 29,892.00 30,936.00 3.49 1,044.00 30,936.00 09/01/1969 M 09 1977 PHD 08/16/1974
Prof 24,708.00 25,452.00 3.01 744.00 25,452.00 08/16/1976 M 09 1983 PHD
Prof 59,712.00 23,064.00 -61.37 -36,648.00 23,064.00 08/16/1975 M 09 1993 PHD 08/16/1981

Totals for this Rank: 114,312.00 79,452.00 79,452.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 26,484.00

Totals for this Dept: 114,312.00 79,452.00 79,452.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 26,484.00

Women's Golf

Asc Prof 10,515.27 13,368.00 27.13 2,852.73 13,368.00 06/15/1970 M 12 1983 PHD 08/16/1984

Totals for this Rank: 10,515.27 13,368.00 13,368.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 13,368.00

Totals for this Dept: 10,515.27 13,368.00 13,368.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 13,368.00

Women's Swimming

Ast Prof 52,095.27 38,004.00 -27.05 -14,091.27 38,004.00 09/01/1969 M 12 1979 MR 08/16/1984

Totals for this Rank: 52,095.27 38,004.00 38,004.00

05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Rank: 38,004.00

Totals for this Dept: 52,095.27 38,004.00 38,004.00
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05-06 Avg 9-mo Eq for this Dept: 38,004.00

Grand Totals: 2,104,825.07 1,663,095.00 1,663,095.00

05-06 Overall Avg 9-mo Equiv: 24,822.31
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